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32. Local Fares-continued 
(b) Suburban to-trip Fares-

Miles 

1-2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12-13 
14-16 
17-18 
19-20 
21-22 
23-24 
25 

14. Special Fares and Conditions-

Second Class 
$ 

0.55 
0.75 
0.90 
1.00 
1.10 
1.15 
1.20 
1.30 
1.45 
1.50 
1.60 
1.75 
1.85 
1.95 
2.05 
2.10 
2.15 

(a) Special Mileages-(i) For the purpose of computing fares as prescribed in sections 10, 12, 14, 
16, and 32 hereof, the distance between the following stations will be counted as follows in each case: 

Line 
Auckland-Papakura .. .. 
Wellington - Melling - Upper Hutt 

Wellington-Paekakariki 

Dunedin - Port Chalmers 

Between 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Dunedin 

And 
Sylvia Park 
Ava 
Woburn 
Waterloo 
Epuni .. 
Naenae .. 
Wingate 
Taita 
Pomare .. 
Melling.. .. 
Hutt Workshops .. 
Takapu Road 
Redwood 
Tawa 
Linden .. 
Kenepuru 
Porirua .. 
Paremata 
Mana .. 
Plimmerton 
Pukerua Bay 
Muri 
Paekakariki 
Port Chalmers 

Miles 
8 
7 
8 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
8 
8 
8 
8 
9 

10 
11 
11 
14 
15 
16 
20 
20 
25 

8 

(ii) For the purpose of computing fares, the distance between Huntly and Glen Afton will be 
counted as 9 miles. 

(b) Special Fares- Wellington District 

(i) Railway employees' monthly season tickets issued under the provisions of section 12, paragraph 
3, for travel of the Wellington-Johnsonville line will be charged as follows: 

Between And Second Class 

Wellington {
Simla crescent} 

. . Khandallah 
Box Hill 

Wellington {Raroa } 
Johnsonville 

Between all other 
stations 

$ 

1.20 

1.45 

1.00 
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