## 32. Local Fares—continued

(b) Suburban 10-trip Fares-

Miles		Second Class
IVIIICS		\$
1-2		0.55
3		0.75
3 4 5		0.90
5		1.00
6		1.10
7		1.15
7 8 9		1.20
9		1.30
10		1.45
11		1.50
12-13	• •	1.60
14–16	••	1.75
17–18	••	1.85
19-20	••	1.95
21-22	• •	2.05
23-24	• •	2.10
	• •	
25	• • •	2.15

## 14. Special Fares and Conditions-

(a) Special Mileages—(i) For the purpose of computing fares as prescribed in sections 10, 12, 14, 16, and 32 hereof, the distance between the following stations will be counted as follows in each case:

32 hereof, the distance between the	following stations	will	be counted as fol	low	's in ea
Line	Between		And		Miles
Line Auckland-Papakura Wellington - Melling - Upper Hutt  Wellington-Paekakariki	Auckland		And Sylvia Park Ava Woburn Waterloo Epuni Naenae Wingate Taita Pomare Melling Hutt Workshops Takapu Road Redwood Tawa Linden Kenepuru Porirua Paremata Mana Plimmerton Pukerua Bay		Miles 8 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 8 8 8 9 10 11 11 14 15 16 20
Dunedin - Port Chalmers	Wellington Wellington Dunedin	•••	Muri Paekakariki Port Chalmers	• •	20 25 8

(ii) For the purpose of computing fares, the distance between Huntly and Glen Afton will be counted as  $9 \, \mathrm{miles}$ .

(b) Special Fares-

## Wellington District

(i) Railway employees' monthly season tickets issued under the provisions of section 12, paragraph 3, for travel of the Wellington-Johnsonville line will be charged as follows:

Between	And	Second Class
Wellington	Simla Crescent Khandallah Box Hill	} 1.20
	Raroa Johnsonville	1.45
Between all other		1.00